
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers 
AFFILIATED WITH A.F.L. - C.1.0. 

LOCAL UNION No. 736 

Ironworker Local 736 Collective Agreement 

Wage Increase May 1, 2015 

Article 12.1- Wages 

Base Wage 

Vacation Pay 10% 

Benefits 

Pension 

TIP 

(Overtime is double total all) 

Foreman (Base) + 12% + 10% VP 

GF Foreman (Base)+ 20% + 10% VP 

DEDUCTIONS * (For all) 

*Article 30.1 - Field Dues 

* Article 30.3 - District Council 

TOTAL 

* Article 30.2 - Industry Fund (Employer Contribution) 

APPRENTICE RATES 

60% 0 - 1000 HRS $23.96 
70% 1001 - 2000 HRS $27.95 

75% 2001 - 3000 HRS $29.91 

80% 3001- 4000 HRS $31.94 

85% 4001- 5000 HRS $33.94 

90% 5001- 6000 HRS $35.93 

COMMUTING AND BOARD ALLOWANCES 

ZONE 1 0 To 16 kms NIL 

ZONE 2 16 To 24 kms $ 5.89 

ZONE 3 24 To 40 kms $10.15 

ZONE 4 40 To 80 kms $23.57 

BOARD Not Taxable 80 - 120 kms $33.62 
120 - 160 kms $46.54 

Over 160 kms $118.02 per day worked 

1384 Osprey Drive, Ancaster, Ontario, Canada L9G 4V5 

RATES 

$39.92 

4.00 

3.55 
7.20 

0.20 

$54.87 

$2.15 

$0.86 

$0.12 

FRINGES 

Vac Pay 

Benefits 

Pension 

TIP 

10% 

$3.55 

$7.20 

$ .20 
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INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers 
AFFILIATED WITH A.F.L. - C.1.0. 

LOCAL UNION No. 736 

Rodman Local 736 Collective Agreement 

Wage Increase May 1, 2015 

Article 14 - Wages 

Wages 

Vacation Pay 10% 

Benefits 

Pension 

TIP 

(Overtime is double total all) 

Foreman (Above Journeyman Rate) 

TOTAL 

$5.00 

Sub Foreman (Above Journeyman Rate) $3.00 

DEDUCTIONS * (For all) 

* Article 29 - Field Dues 

*Article 32 - District Council 

*Article 31- Industry Fund (Employer Contribution) 

APPRENT ICE RATES 

60% 0 - 500 HRS $ 23.09 

70% 500 - 1000 HRS $ 26.93 

80% 1001 - 2000 HRS $ 30.78 

90% 2001- 3000 HRS $ 32.70 

95% 3001- 4000 HRS $ 36.55 

COMMUTING AND BOARD ALLOWANCES 

ZONE 1 0 To 24 kms NIL 

ZONE 2 24 To 32 kms $ 14.37 

ZONE 3 32 To 40 kms $ 17.71 

ZONE4 40 To 80 kms $ 25.34 
ZONE 5 80 To 160 kms $ 38.85 

ZONE 6 OVER 160 kms $123.75 per day worked 

1384 Osprey Drive, Ancaster, Ontario, Canada L9G 4V5 

RATES 

$38.47 

3.84 

3.55 
7.20 
0.20 

$53.26 

$2.15 

$0.84 

$0.01 

FRINGES 

Vac Pay 10% 

Benefits $3.55 

Pension $7.20 

TIP $0.20 
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