INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers

AFFILIATED WITH A.F.L. - C.I.O.

LOCAL UNION No. 736



Ironworker Local 736 Collective Agreement

Wage Increase May 1, 2015

	11080	, , , , , , ,	
Article 12.1 - Wages			RATES
Base Wage			\$39.92
Vacation Pay 10%			4.00
Benefits			3.55
Pension			7.20
TIP			0.20
(Overtime is double total a	all)	TOTAL	<u>\$54.87</u>
Foreman (Base) + 12% - GF Foreman (Base) + 20%			
DEDUCTIONS * (For all)			
* Article 30.1 - Field Dues			\$2.15
* Article 30.3 - District Council			\$0.86
* Article 30.2 - Industry Fund (Employer Contribution)			\$0.12
APPRENTICE RATES			FRINGES
60% 0 - 1000 HRS	\$23.96		Vac Pay 10%
70% 1001 - 2000 HRS	\$27.95		Benefits \$3.55
75% 2001 - 3000 HRS	\$29.91		Pension \$7.20
80% 3001 - 4000 HRS	\$31.94		TIP \$.20

COMMUTING AND BOARD ALLOWANCES

ZONE 1	0 To 16 kms	NIL
ZONE 2	16 To 24 kms	\$ 5.89
ZONE 3	24 To 40 kms	\$10.15
ZONE 4	40 To 80 kms	\$23.57

85% 4001 - 5000 HRS 90% 5001 - 6000 HRS

BOARD Not Taxable 80 - 120 kms \$33.62

120 - 160 kms \$46.54

\$33.94

\$35.93

Over 160 kms \$118.02 per day worked



INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers AFFILIATED WITH A.F.L. - C.I.O.

LOCAL UNION No. 736



Rodman Local 736 Collective Agreement Wage Increase May 1, 2015

Article 14 - Wages		RATES
Wages Vacation Pay 10% Benefits Pension TIP		\$38.47 3.84 3.55 7.20 0.20
(Overtime is double total all)	TOTAL	<u>\$53.26</u>
Foreman (Above Journeyman Rate)	\$5.00	
Sub Foreman (Above Journeyman Rate)	\$3.00	
DEDUCTIONS * (For all)		
*Article 29 - Field Dues *Article 32 - District Council *Article 31 - Industry Fund (Employer)	\$2.15 \$0.84 \$0.01	
APPRENTICE RATES	FRINGES	
60% 0 - 500 HRS \$ 23.09 70% 500 - 1000 HRS \$ 26.93 80% 1001 - 2000 HRS \$ 30.78 90% 2001 - 3000 HRS \$ 32.70 95% 3001 - 4000 HRS \$ 36.55		Vac Pay 10% Benefits \$3.55 Pension \$7.20 TIP \$0.20

COMMUTING AND BOARD ALLOWANCES

ZONE 1	0 To 24 kms	NIL
ZONE 2	24 To 32 kms	\$ 14.37
ZONE 3	32 To 40 kms	\$ 17.71
ZONE 4	40 To 80 kms	\$ 25.34
ZONE 5	80 To 160 kms	\$ 38.85
ZONE 6	OVER 160 kms	\$123.75 per day worked



